	Oakland Unified School District				t	Board of Education 11 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 oe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org
Legislation Details						
File #:	24-12	238 Version: 1		Name:	Amendment No. 2, Data Sharing 2024 - Oakland Promise - High S Learning Office	
Туре:	Agre	ement or Contract		Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/26/2024 In co			In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	5/22/	2024		Final action:	5/22/2024	
Enactment date:	5/22/	2024		Enactment #:	24-1033	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Data Sharing Agreement by and between the Oakland Promise, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional services to create survey and focus group questions to collect information for the Oakland Promise Program evaluation for Brilliant Baby (BB), Kindergarten to College (K2C), College Access (CA) and College Completion (CC); survey questions, focus group questions and parent permission forms will be submitted by the OP to the District's Research Assessment and Data (RAD) Department and Legal Department for review and approval via the Linked Learning Office, for the period of January 28, 2021 through October 31, 2026, at no cost to the District. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 24-1238 Amendment No. 2, Data Sharing Agreement 2023-2024 - Oakland Promise - High School Linked Learning Office					
Contact:	Vinh.Trinh@ousd.org					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	tion	Result
5/22/2024	1	Board of Education		Ac	lopted on the General Consent Repo	ort Pass